SL-2110

B e E T L

Tt
PARTS LIST

SINGLE NEEDLE STRAIGHT LOCK STITCHER WITH

THREAD TRIMMER

B SMEEEE
Description of model plate

3

5

3

Eal A

EERMTREE
CETIETE

5. BEMERBOBBIFS Y
ES5E ‘e . IHA-KE .

Ll S

[ Ga »

AT HERR

* Medium-weight materials
ATFE#HR#

* Heavy-weight materials

Yk + fEl4E
" Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse

ik + BI4E + 9%

" Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse + Thread Wiper

AFMERBEELLZE 2006 &£ 9 ANTRAEEMEHIL.
FHHRITEETY, BABITEM.
UAHAHRNENHTBGERELIESD.,
FESMERERTIMIRESHEETRRE,

5%

B BT FARETRERTRE .

This list was prepared based on information available in September 2006.
Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

If the symbol "+" is found at the end of number in the figuree, refer to the

parts list, because specification differs.

5. If the symbol “* Ga.” is found in CODE column in list, refer to item the “Ga.
Gauge parts list”, because specification differs.

B. $t#F + B4 E / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

D. iX¥#l2% E / Feed mechanism

75

— T "

e s

)

E. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

G. {tihiEiEa % & / Lubrication

3

J

-
ol

\

-
2
,____.{\ié.__
\6\

I
9
37,

A. HL{kEBR4Y / Machine body

SL-2110-050

SRS | THHFS |HE T RTR NAME OF PARTS

1 104829121 1| MR R BED LEG, L

2 104830121 3 | MEEHTF BED LEG, S

3 S$39560121 | 1 | F&R SIDE PLATE

4 $02605000 | 1 | REBEEH REAR COVER PACKING

5 062681012 | 7 | #2%T SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10

6 104449001 1 | #BEE 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

7 104450101 3 | BEES RUBBER CAP, 8

8 104832001 1 | BEE 107 RUBBER CAP, 10.7

9 142274101 1 | BEE 42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2

10 108520001 1 | BEE 198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8

1" 104451101 1 | BEE 239 RUBBER CAP, 23.9

12 SA8137001 | 1 | EHIR RULER PLATE

13 062670612 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6

14 104450101 | 2 |#REES RUBBER CAP, 8

15 SA8138001 | 1 | EIRZAEMH FACE PLATE ASSY

16 SA8139001 | 1 | R FACE PLATE

17 SA8140001 | 1 | EWHRER FACE PLATE PACKING

18 104449001 | 2 | BKEE 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

19 062671212 | 3 | #24T SM3.57-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X12

20 062760812 | 3 | #24T SM5.95-28X8 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X8

21 157969021 1| BE STUD

22 062680812 | 1 | #2$T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8

23 100645003 | 1 | #E WASHER

24 SA2041001 | 1 | BIEEERE (h/ %K) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG

25 $37060021 | 1 | #it#ric LABEL, GROUNDING

51 50 49
©
61
57 56 @l% 80+ o
| ~ |
3 | ? |
| 6o |
62 o |73
6 | S g & o
6564 % | \\\>‘ 70 71 68
@ G 66
6 (67-%
SL-2110-101 - SL-2110-202 SL-2110-301 SL-2110-350
SRS | FHHFS |HE FEHBR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |48 FEHEBIR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS (HE FEHRR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHEER NAME OF PARTS
1 SA8141001 | 1 | LimAH UPPER SHAFT ASSY 1 S02554021 | 1 | A& LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD 1 | SA8159001 | 1 | bt UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1 183496421 | 1 | MK OIL PAN ASSY
2 | SA8142001 | 1 | Lt#h UPPER SHAFT 2 156948021 | 1 | ik#miE#Fis HOLDER 2 | 014770632 | 2 | 4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 2 146036121 | 1 | Esisth KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3 156641001 | 1 | #REZE 74 RUBBER CAP, 7.4 3 108960002 | 2 | #24T SM357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 3 | SA8160001 | 1 | Bidissatt U VERTICAL BEVEL GEARASSY U 3 | S09635021 | 1 | BefmBREZe KNEE LIFTER
4 | SA8143001 | 1 | BeeATEnIEAL THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY 4 | sS05898121 | 1 | §tEEVATIAML LEVEL FEED REGULATOR ASSY 4 | 014770632 | 2 | 4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 4 146367021 | 1 | 84T SM595 BOLT, SM5.95
5 | 014770632 | 3 | #B%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 5 156950220 | 1 | $HEEIEHE LEVEL FEED REGULATOR 5 | SA8161001 | 1 | BihdriEsssasE D VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY D 5 104885121 | 2 | #24T SM5.95-28X24 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24
6 104464001 | 1 | #24T SM7.14-28 SCREW, SM7.14-28 6 156951021 | 2 | ifiE+FaEss FEED LINK STUD 6 | 014770632 | 2 |4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 6 100022004 | 2 | 488 SM595 NUT, SM5.95
7 | 014771032 | 1 | EIZE4B4T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10 7 | 014680632 | 2 | #2$T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 7 | SA8162001 | 1 | FhhidriEsEEY LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY 7 | s15889021 | 1 | Efizas TWIST SPRING
8 | SA8145001| 1 | 2@ WASHER 8 156952021 | 1 | piiEIEIEATAE M FEED ROCKER LINK ASSY 8 | 014770632 | 2 | 4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 8 146293001 | 1 | #45E E10 RETAINING RING, E10
9 | SA1124001 | 1 | Hk&kiT i THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 9 156954021 | 1 | BAHEHCIEFFE M FEED ROCKER ARM LINK ASSY 9 145516021 | 1 | i VERTICAL SHAFT 9 149580521 | 1 | OILPAN
10 | SA1125001 | 1 | ZE SET SCREW COLLAR 10 | 156956021 | 1 | BAHCIEATE LINK SHAFT 10 | 142708020 | 1 | B biaE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, U 10 | 146040001 | 1 | miwrstss PACKING
11 | 012400432 | 2 | #24T M4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4 11 | 144458001 | 1 | 4247 SM3.57-40X45 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5 11 | 014761030 | 1 | 4247 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 11| 140518021 | 1 | 4847 SM7.94X10 SCREW, SM7.94X10
12 | sA2161001 | 1 |#:E WASHER 12 | 156957120 | 1 | &% ehiE FEED ROCKER ARM 12 [ S31026020 | 1 | BEATHE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, D 12 | 081007070 | 1 |OWME P7 ORING P7
13 048060342 | 1 | #4M E6 RETAINING RING E6 13 062711412 | 1 | #2%T SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14 13 014761030 | 1 | #2$T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 13 S02606020 | 1 | HE OIL GAUGE WINDOW
14 | $32958000 | 1 |z WICK 14 | 156958021 | 1 | &7 ehiwsy FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT 14 | 154552021 | 1 | T4k LOWER SHAFT 14 | 081014670 | 1 |OME PW14 ORING PW14
15 | 014761030 | 2 | #24T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 15 | 014680632 | 1 | 4B4T SM4.37-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 15 | 118761021 | 1 | TiakimE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, L 15 | SA8164001 | 1 | imskFAM U WICK HOLDER U ASSY
16 | SA8146001 | 1 | LihshEM UPPER SHAFT BUSH M 16 | 158021122 | 1 | HEEVASREFAY F-REGULATOR CONNECT. ROD ASSY 16 | 014680632 | 1 | 4B4T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 16 | SA8166001 | 1 | %k 2x2 WICK
17 | 014760632 | 1 | 4B4T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 17 | 156966121 | 1 | fBileh PIN 17 | 104520020 | 1 | FihtihE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R 17 | 062670616 | 2 | 42T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
18 | S02524021 | 1 | LibtihE UPPER SHAFT BUSH, R 18 | 048060342 | 1 | 3%ME E6 RETAINING RING E6 18 | 014680632 | 1 | 4B4T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 18 | SA8167001 | 1 |tk D WICK HOLDER D ASSY
19 | SA8147001 | 1 | ZEEH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 19 | 120990001 | 1 | 424T SM4.37-40%8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 19 | SA8163001 | 1 | BEIAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 19 | SA8169001 | 1 | %k 2x2 WICK
20 | 147763121 | 1 | L#EE SET SCREW COLLAR 20 | 156967121 | 1 | $tEEVATSEE L FEED REGULATOR SHAFT, L 20 | 104521021 | 1 | FHEE SET SCREW COLLAR 20 | SA8170001 | 1 | iM%k OIL STOPPER PLATE
21 | 014770632 | 2 | #24T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 21 | 118734021 | 1 | $tEEVATIEEAEL FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 21 | 014770632 | 2 | 424T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 21 | SA8171001 | 1 | skisiRse OIL STOPPER PLATE SUPORT
22 | SA8148001 | 1 | $H#FLimE NEEDLE BAR BUSH U 22 | 118735021 | 1 | @ WASHER 22 | S06573001 | 1 | EAH BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY 22 | 062671612 | 2 |424T SM3.57-40X16 SCREW PAN SM3 57-40X16
23 140553102 | 1 | EIE424T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 23 014760632 | 2 | #2$T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 23 183388001 | 1 SERRER TENSION SPRING 23 101487000 | 1 | m# OIL SEAL
24 | 102630021 | 1 | $HiFiELBLR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 24 | 156969121 | 1 | $HEEEE FEED REGULATOR 24 | 183389001 | 1 | HEiSEiEEEEST ADJUSTING SCREW 24 109173101 | 1 | #HFLABET SM4.37-40 OIL HOLE CAP SCREW, SM4.37-40
25 | 151594001 | 1 | $MTIHAIR NEEDL BAR THREAD GUIDE 25 | 156970021 | 1 | $tRERESIGELA FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 25 | 183390001 | 1 | ExE424T SET SCREW 25 | 145751001 | 1 | mEs FELT
26 | 100032004 | 2 | FKHBFT SM4.37-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8 26 | S02556021 | 1 | #E WASHER 26 | S06594001 | 1 | =HeFhILIRE SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 26 145534001 | 1 | iA4R4T SM4.37-40X19 ADJUSTING SCREW, SM4.37-40X19
27 180018151 | 1 | #EtREH SLIDE PLATE ASSY 27 048070342 | 1 | #4[ E7 RETAINING RING E7 27 062681212 | 1 | #24T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12 27 116794001 | 1 |iATHE SPRING, COMPRESSION
28 | 114561001 | 1 | ##a% SPRING, PLATE 28 | 014761030 | 1 | 82T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 28 | $31027020 | 1 | FihhimE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, M 28 | 107155001 | 1 | imEs FELT
29 | 122771051 | 2 | 4247 SMm2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 29 | 151308121 | 1 | ZEA4TH 125 STUD, 1255 29 | 506684021 | 1 | Tl EE 4 OIL REJECTOR ASSY
30 | S02538120 | 1 | E#ht PULLEY 30 | S47264001 | 1| BEIEIRST SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 < AT 003> <For -[j03> 30 | 014680432 | 2 | 425 SM4.37-40x4 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4
31 | 014761030 | 2 | #24T Sm5.9528X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 31 1802557120 | 1| PISEIRAT EIE LEVER 29 | s02602021 | 1 | weisinss HOOK STOPPER 31 | 540017000 | 1 | 3% L=360 WICK L=360
32 * Ga. 1| #H NEEDLE PLATE 32| S07959001 | 1| BRET SMA.76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-52X14 30 | SA1931001 | 1 | etss&sEM SA1895 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX SA1895 32 | S40016001 | 1 | 2x25 OIL TUBE, 2X25
33 | 140004001 | 1 |#2%T SM3.57-40x7 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7 33151308121 | 1| SEATHS 125 STUD, 125 31 | 146200021 | 1 | #s BOBBIN 33 | 183850101 | 1 | wRaA# PUMP BODY ASSY
34 | SA2422001| 1 | #2%T SM357-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57L 34 Si7§64001 1 EEEZ}\ SQM41-37'4°X4 ;E\T/SgREWﬁSTO%fT fé?;’i“% < BF 05> <For -[j05> 34 | S32348001 | 1 |mFik PUMP BODY
35 | SA8436001 | 1 | iM% FELT gg 20252?88 il 4 f“%ﬁﬁ Rt SPRIN GSH SOK (F:’IN ¢ sS 20 | 159324021 | 1 | MEMRTENI HOOK STOPPER 35 | 144869102 | 1 |HERXZ PUMP LEG
37 | s33es1001 | 1 é‘;ﬁg& W SHAFT RLEVER 30 | SA7688101 | 1 | HEtR&E M SAT689 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX 36 | 148849001 | 1 | mRAHEE PUMP PROPELLER
< FF 103> <For -[]03> 38 147504221 | 1 | 34 SPACER 32 117132001 | 1 | #&& BOBBIN 37 144874001 | 2 | HER SPRING
36 | SA8017001 | 1 | §HTEAFRAH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT 38 | 062670812 | 4 |44 SM3.57-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
39 | 025100132 | 1 | FE WASHER PLAIN S 10
37 SA8018001 | 1 | $HTiEFAY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 20 048080342 | 1 | 4 E8 RETAINING RING E8 39 144875001 | 1 | #= PLUNGER
38 SA8149001 | 1 | $tiFTFimzE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 1 S33680001 | 1 | O MZiHE ORING 40 144876001 | 1 | HE@E SPRING, COMPRESSION
39 | S58891001 | 1 | §t#F DB<AF DBt > NEEDLE BAR, DB <For DB needle> 42 | 062670712 | 3 | #24T SM3.57-40x7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7 41 | 112467002 | 1 | 424T SM6.35X5 SCREW, SM8.35X5
39 | 58892001 | 1 ig;o?] ‘ AT 0P ¢ > EFEEDET);AR' DP <For DP needle> 43 | so2562021 | 1 | fuEsT SPRING HOOK NG UE Al B B '212";5 o i
< -[105> or- 44 | S02563001 | 1 i3 SPRING, EXTENSION 1: "z‘ E i i AR SHE
36 | SA8023001 | 1 | §HTEAFRAH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT 45 | 153132020 | 1 %‘é L=135 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5 F LZX 3= / Te nsion re I easem eCh anism 44 | 062680812 | 3 | 42§ SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
37 | SA8024001 | 1 | SHATEATAM NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 46 | 145502021 | 1 | Efs POSITIONING PIN 45 | 903592120 | 1 | i OIL TUBE, U
38 [ SA8182001 | 1 | $tHHFTHE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 47 | 100328001 | 1 | LEEhiHsesE NOTCH SPRING 46 | S32349021 | 1 | MEmEAM D OIL TUBEASSY, D
39 | SA8183001 | 1 | §H#F NEEDLE BAR 48 | S02568121 | 1 | %7k FEED ROCKER SHAFT 47 | 145543021 | 1 | ElimE AL TUBE ASSY
49 |S31014020 | 1 |%hE 193 BUSH 19.3 48 | SA8172001 | 1 |mEx TUBE HOLDER
50 | 156243021 | 1 | i#nihhERE THRUST RING 49 | 062670616 | 1 | 484T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
51 | 048150142 | 1 | hAILE RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 50 | SA8173001 | 1 | ik WICK
52 | SA8157001 | 1 | EEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 51 | SA8174001 | 1 | & OIL TUBE
5 s s 53 | 014770632 | 2 91,22 Fl?g,*rvlﬁfs.amoxs SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 52 | 145737021 | 1 | BHEEE FELT SUPPORT
H H 1 54 156244020 | 1 | FZ FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM 53 146196001 | 1 | i OIL STOPPER
C - 1§lj ’]% ;F % < E / Q u ICk reverse SWItCh m eCha n I S m 55 062681212 | 2 | #2%T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12 54 146253000 | 2 g;-g@ TUBE
_________________ 56 S02569121 | 1 | FZRAH FEED BARASSY 55 081004070 | 1 |O W@ P4 ORING P4
_\| 57 | S02573020 | 1 | 2 WASHER 56 | S43669000 | 1 | 8L=320 WICK, 81=320
58 | S25349021 | 1 | FHEHiEMRL FEED BAR STUD 57 | S08003000 | 1 | %k L=380 WICK, L=380
| 59 | 158722021 | 1 | &M@ 42 WASHER PLAIN 4.2 58 | S08004021 | 1 |z WICK SUPPORT
| 60 | 120990001 | 2 | 44T SMA4.37-408 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
| g; ; gggggggﬁ f 24T SM3.18-44X6.5 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5 <A 0 <For 03>
AT FEED LIFTING ROCKER SHAFT 5
I 63 |S31014020 | 1 |%h%E 193 BUSH 19.3 59 | S04630000 | 1 frg i‘_?[']:f) E‘FE?[‘;SEAR CORK
64 | 156243021 | 1 | i7nifihERE THRUST RING
| 65 | 048150142 | 1 | ihFII4ME C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 59 | 111863001 | 1 | #tHFE NEEDLE BAR CORK
0 | 66 | 180322021 | 1 | EXAEM FEED LIFTING ARM ASSY
67 | 062681412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X14 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X14
[ 68 | SA8157001 | 1 | ZEAMH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
| 69 | 014770632 | 2 | 24T SM.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 SL-2110-404
| 70 | S02575020 | 1 | $&F#AAE F-LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
| 71 | 062711212 | 1 | 44T SMA4.76-32X12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12 sme | TupEe | 88 TEBR NAME OF PARTS
72 | 147509021 | 1 | 42$T SM7.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14 7 502658000 | 1 | RERE TENSION RELEASE LEVER
| 73 | 104689002 | 1 | B8 SM7.14 NUT 7.14 2 | sozes9t01| 1 | #smem TENSION RELEASE WIRE
) 74 | 118758021 | 1 | f4ZFiE#F CONNECTING ROD, V-FEEDING 3 10161004 | 2 | 28 sware NUT SWa.76
—————————————————— 75 | 159690021 | 1 | biEELHE FEED CAM STOPPER N : o
SL-2110-508 4 154606021 | 1 | FALKNEBEE D WIRE HOLDER, D
76 | 062670412 | 1 | 82T SM3.57-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
77 | S02578121 | 1 | EIEEIRHFFRRALIE REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE 5 | 062670812 | 2 | HRST SM3.57-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
BBE | BHHES |48 T BIR NAME OF PARTS 78 | 100511023 | 1 |23 smate SCREW, SM4.76 6 154607121 | 1 | RBEER D WIRE HOLDER, D
1 SA8190001 1 R- A=A H REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 79 504228001 1 IR EERT S ER SPRING HOOK 7 060670612 2 H2$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
2 | SA8191001 | 1 |R-Frkiy REVERSE SWITCH SUPPORT 80 * Ga. 1| gEF FEED DOG 8 155347021 | 1 | NBEMEIK TENSION RELEASE WIRE GUIDE
3 | SA7295001 | 1 | EIEFF LTS REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 81 | 014761030 | 2 | 424T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 9 | S03670101 | 1 | ALBE{II#HE SPRING
4 |SA8192001| 1 |R-F%E REVERSE SWITCH COVER 82 | S21514221 | 1 | 4247 SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76
5 | SA4008101 | 1 | &4 ACTUATOR 83 | 108549001 | 1 | OWE ORING
6 | SA4099001 | 1 |R-FrumsE REVERSE SWITCH SPRING 84 | 014760632 | 2 | 44T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
7 | $32006000 | 1 |R-FFEEH REVERSE SWITCHASSY 85 | 047200642 | 1 | EH AW2 PIN SPRING ROLL AW2
8 | S32007000 | 1 | @MEhFE MICRO SWITCH
9 143549000 | 2 | #ELHEEt TERMINAL PIN, MALE < BT 03> <For -[]03>
10 | 002301203 | 2 | #2$T M3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 86 | SA8155001 | 1 | KFAmli (24T ) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
11 | 062670612 | 2 | 4B4T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 87 | 802558201 | 1 | fi% EXTENSION SPRING
12 SA8193001 2 Bk U2 CORD HOLDER U2 88 S31015021 1 SHREFREZ AN STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY
13 | 062670612 | 2 | 84T SM3.57-40%6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 89 | SA8158001 | 1 | ETmiLEAEL F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
14 | s02704021 | 1 | msk: CORD HOLDER <A T 05> <For -{]05>
86 | SA8184001 | 1 | KFfmilge ( #H24T) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
87 |sS03818101 | 1 |#%H EXTENSION SPRING, H
88 |S31018021 | 1 | $tEEFREAM STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY 5
89 | SA8185001 | 1 | ETmiaEH F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW

SL-2110 SA8489-001.C/E 2006.09.BC (1)




H. 1% 38 / Thread trimmer mechanism

SL-2110-403
SHS | THHEFS |HE FHHER NAME OF PARTS
1 500337021 | 1 | 91k mEe THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 154567020 | 2 | %%t 53 SPACER, 5.3
3 014771032 | 2 | EIE4R$T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
4 S02637001 | 1 | EET FIXED KNIFE
5 102843004 | 1 | FE-3K424T SM3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 S02643001 | 1 | 4>k LOWER THREAD FINGER
7 100645003 | 1 | #E WASHER
8 062680812 | 1 | #2%T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 154570001 | 1 | 71 MOVABLE KNIFE HOLDER
10 | 154571001 | 1 | JIZRIEAR4AH KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER ASSY
11 100645003 | 2 | #[E WASHER
12 | 060681212 | 2 | #24T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW BIND SM4.37-40X12
13 | S02645001 | 1 | %7 MOVABLE KNIFE
14 | 148537101 | 2 | #24T SM4.37 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
15 | 154576023 | 1 | JIZRiEHF THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
16 | 151987022 | 2 | #24T SM4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
17 | 102571003 | 1 |42 Sm4.37 NUT, SM4.37
18 | SA8245001 | 1 | ¥I4&4F TREAD TRIMMER LEVER
19 | SA7285001 | 1 | FHFEM LEVER STOPPER
20 | 062711412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14
21 154579001 | 1 | 3% SPRING
22 | S02647021 | 1 | 715K f 4k FORKED SHAFT
23 | 02648021 | 1 | BuiAsHE COLLAR
24 154581021 | 1 | XihhE FORKED SHAFT BUSH
25 | 121007001 | 1 | #2%T Sm4.37 SCREW
26 | S58962101 | 1 | ¥4 mst+T A s THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVERUNIT
27 | $58963001 | 1 | Nk MEiTEY THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER ASSY
28 | SA2258001 | 1 | ®a%eshc A% ROLLER SHAFT, C ASSY
29 | 105234003 | 1 |#2f SM4.37 NUT SM4.37
30 | 014770632 | 1 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
31 154593221 | 1 | Y1719 0% THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
32 | 154594020 | 1 |#4 COLLAR
33 | 154595001 | 1 | &M% SPRING, EXTENSION
34 | 154596000 | 1 | WEZRE CUSHION
35 | 110367001 | 1 | [ 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
36 | 048060342 | 1 | #4ME E6 RETAINING RING E6
37 | S02815009 | 1 | iNZ&mwgsk THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
38 | 154598021 | 1 | ¥4kmmiEese THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
39 | 154599020 | 1 | ERREEKEHEE SOLENOID CUSHION
40 | S02652021 | 1 |#E WASHER
41 | S23836021 | 1 | mR#IEZNESAN SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
42 | S02654021 | 1 | MA%IREHE SOLENOID LEVER
43 | 014680632 | 1 | 4B%T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
44 | 110201001 | 1 | #24T SM6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
45 | S02655022 | 1 | 42%T SM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
46 | 155559021 | 1 | @@ WASHER PLAIN
47 | 146020001 | 1 | B&HE CORD BUSH
48 | S02657121 | 1 | imitkKkiR CORD HOLDER
49 | 153969000 | 1 | BAeiEk 12P NYLON CONNECTOR, 12P
50 | S03815001 | 1 |#EkE 6 CONNECTOR CAP, 6
51 | S02682001 | 1 | hskeEM GROUND WIRE ASSY
52 | S02683000 | 1 | k& GROUND WIRE
53 | S03328000 | 1 |#EkiE$t L TERMINAL PIN, L :MALE
54 | 204569001 | 1 |ELZ&i%F 4.5X14 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
55 | S02745021 | 1 | @ WASHER
56 | 062680663 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
57 | S11210000 | 1 |W#&S4EH W-CORDASSY, S
58 | S11684000 | 1 |#k 3191-01R1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01R1
59 | 143548000 | 1 |#EKIES TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
60 | 143549000 | 1 |iEkifst TERMINAL PIN, MALE
61 $11683000 | 1 | #fisk 3191-01P1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01P1
62 | S04159000 | 1 | %% 1M BAND 1M
63 | 062670612 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6

K. %% & / Threading mechanism

19 20

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
J

P. Pft4% / Accessories

Q. [EBIZE E / Presser foot mechanism

J. BRIE1R A2 E / Knee lifter mechanism

o D, |
s— 152 |
| i N
I 9 \ |
[ —1
I R |
| b @ 4 |
I 8 |
| ! I
- ———— —— J SL-2110-203
SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHHBR NAME OF PARTS
1 $35821021 | 1 | BeiZihA L KNEE LIFTER ASSY
2 146039121 | 1 | FisRESHFHEEL KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3 100463021 | 1 | MABIER SM7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
4 $35820021 | 1 |#Z# SM5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
5 104619022 | 1 | BiZHliREH KNEE LIFTER BAR
6 S34756021 | 1 | BRiflitR KNEE LIFTER PLATE
7 114967021 | 1 | fiishze KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
8 110087021 | 1 | #Z#% SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
9 | S31885001 | 1 | Esizflishin KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

\
N
N
N
AN
SL-2110-401 SL-2110-405 SL-2110-910 SL-2110-201
SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHBR NAME OF PARTS SRS | FHHFS |BE FEHMHER NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE FEHHEAR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE FEHBR NAME OF PARTS
1 | SA2362001 | 1 | IhEREBTESE THREAD GUIDE <AT 407> <For -40[]> 1 142443021 | 1 [ /METF 1.9%X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52 1 111466121 | 1 | EE#F PRESSER BAR
2 | s45563001 | 1 | JeskigiF THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD 1 |sAs491001| 1 |HRmLBEEAH THREAD WIPER DEVICE ASSY 2 | 118837021 | 1 | #&F 34X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70 2 |SA8151001 | 1 | EE#FihE PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 | 144504001 | 2 | /hEZiR THREAD GUIDE DISC 2 | s41202151 | 1 | isskemmmekAs THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 3 | 101572101 | 1 | #&F 55x190 SCREW-DRIVER 5 5X190 3 | s31012021 | 1 |iAEEST PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
4 |SA2358101| 1 |/hk#1% 8 PRE-TENSION SPRING B 3 | S41203051 | 1 | $4skemgek THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 4 100887021 | 1 | WKIRF 8X9 WRENCH, 8X9 4 | SA7607001 | 1 | EHFRESE SPRING GUIDE
5 | SA6167001 | 1 | LiETrige THREAD TENSION NUT 4 | s41204050 | 1 |1z PLUNGER RUBBER 5 | 142002001 | 1 | AAAETF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 5 | 141728001 | 1 | E#FieE PRESSER BAR SPRING
6 | 147557101 | 1 | ids#F SPOOL PIN 5 | S02664051 | 1 |34kF% THREAD WIPER SWITCH 6 | S06055029 | 1 |#LkiEHF S HEAD REST, S 6 | 140407021 | 1 | 2@ WASHER
7 | 150551020 | 1 | #nske TENSION RELEASE PIN 6 | S02665050 | 1 | mzkiEk TERMINAL CONNECTOR 7 | 112525020 | 1 | ®g MAGNET 7 | $13385001 | 1 | 424T SM3.57-40X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10
8 | SA8178001 | 1 |#Aski#F TENSION RELEASE STUD 7 | 143549050 | 2 |iEskfEet TERMINAL PIN, MALE 8 | S09634020 | 1 | BEIEFATRAT KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 8 | 145580001 | 1 | BRiEiRFALEATH LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR
9 |sA8177001 | 1 |&SMm THREAD GUIDE P-BAR BRACKET 8 | S41206001 | 1 | skl THREAD WIPER SPRING 9 |s80028221 | 1 | %kyEeAlE RUBBER HINGE ASSY 9 | 109763022 | 1 |mE WASHER
10 | 062680812 | 1 | 424T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 9 |s41205001 | 1 | FmE WASHER, PLAIN 10 | 143882021 | 2 | Mk HEAD HINGE 10 | SA8152001 | 1 | BEiEIRFHHFIESH PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT
11145522101 | 1 | EHA R ARM THREAD GUIDE, R 10 | S25449321 | 1 | mESZTER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 11143910029 | 2 | LkEHEE RUBBER CUSHION 11 | 014680632 | 1 | 42$T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
12| $19056001 | 1 | 4B4T SM357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 11 | 062300616 | 3 | #2%T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 12 | 55367201 | 2 | HlkBimaRsR HEAD CUSHION 12 | S02546302 | 1 | #atkze TENSION RELEASE PLATE
13 | 58910001 | 1 | #kexit= THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 12 | 140847121 | 1 | mBEEX CORD HOLDER 13 | 109714020 | 4 | 4T NAIL 13 | 946736001 | 1 | 3% W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER SPRING
14 | 062680812 | 1 | 4B$T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 13 | 062300616 | 1 | 42T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 14 | 55367202 | 2 | HlkBimRsR HEAD CUSHION 14 | 048040342 | 2 |#4ME E4 RETAINING RING E4
15 | S02617001 | 1 | EtRsks FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE 14 | 062300616 | 2 | 4247 M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 15 | S14420220 | 1 | geesan BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 15 | SA8154001 | 1 | BEimiEst KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
16 | 060670612 | 1 | 48%T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6 15 | S33600121 | 1 | mmgskzise SOLENOID SETTING BASE 16 | 117964229 | 1 | EsEsumE B-WINDER BRACKET 16 | 145478101 | 3 | ER4B4T SM476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
17 | 100573001 | 1 | $tHiFgken THREAD GUIDE, D 16 | 062681012 | 2 | 4247 SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10 17 | 117965022 | 1 | geeszman BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BASE ASSY 17 | 145479022 | 1 | BRFATH KNEE LIFTER LEVER
18 | S40938001 | 1 | Fz#F4Ese THREAD TENSION BRACKET 17 | 062400616 | 2 | 42T M4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6 18 | 145446023 | 2 | ks DISC, TENSION 18 | 145480121 | 1 | 4247 SM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
19 | 100402004 | 1 | EIEHRET SM357 SET SCREW, SM3.57 18 | 026040236 | 2 | F@mE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 19 | 100401021 | 1 | k#x3mE TENSION SPRING 19 | S02548021 | 1 | BmiRFiEs KNEE LIFTER BAR
20 | 114294001 | 1 | O BEitE O-RING 19 | s33610121 | 1 | mmgsksE SOLENOID COVER 20 | 100136021 | 1 | k&iEs TENSION NUT 20 | $31006021 | 1 | fAEMIRFE LIFTING LEVER
21 | S02620301 | 1 | #kekies THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 20 | 060400616 | 1 | 42T M4xe SCREW BIND M4X6 21 | 149168021 | 1 | 424T sm4.37 SCREW, W/FLANGE SM4.37 21 | S39051001 | 1 | 424T ( ##E ) M35X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
22 | $55976001 | 1 | EZE424T SM595 SET SCREW, SM5.95 21 | S02672022 | 1 | $4skihze THREAD WIPER SUPPORT 22 | S14423021 | 1 | EekmEmELE SPRING 22 | 531952021 | 1 | EEFFIRF H4E PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
23 | 116922001 | 1 | JeskigsF TENSION STUD 22 | S25452021 | 1 | $4kphimina THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 23 | 15133021 | 1 | etk BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 23 | $31013021 | 1 |AESZEE PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT
24 | 145446021 | 2 | k& DISC, TENSION 23 | 048040342 | 1 | $4M@ E4 RETAINING RING E4 24 | s14424021 | 1 | gtk BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 24 | S00879021 | 1 | EEHFSL PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
25 | 159805001 | 1 | k&E#R TENSION DISC PRESSER 24 | S25454021 | 1 | 8BEIRE SET SCREW COLLAR 25 | 151602022 | 1 | 424T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW, SM4.37 25 | 142403001 | 1 | 4847 SM5.95-28X10 BOLT, (CP) SM5.95-28X10
26 | $12441001 | 1 | ibmhE WASHER 25 | $25279101 | 1 | 424T M35 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5 26 | 100656002 | 1 | i##kBkiR BOBBIN PRESSER
27 | $31032001 | 1 | E&iEE TENSION NUT 26 | S02678001 | 1 |34tk WIPER SPRING 27 | 100657021 | 1 | 424T SM3.18-40X14 SCREW, SM3.18-40X 14 < ERIESTEIE 55 > <Finger guard screwed type>
27 | SA8189001 | 1 | #4LkiEiF THREAD WIPER LINK 28 | 100659021 | 1 | 424T SM3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 26 * Ga. ERIA PRESSER FOOT ASSY
<BF 03> <For -[[03> 28 | 110735022 | 1 | @ WASHER 29 | 100662021 | 1 | ishie BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER 27 | 150384101 bkt FINGER GUARD
28 | $55654221 | 1 | kELB|AH THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 29 | 048030342 | 1 | 4@ E3 RETAINING RING E3 30 | 100664021 | 1 | L#ntkEEH WHEEL STOPPER HOLDER 28 | 025350132 THE S35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
29 | S04632101 | 1 | kg% TENSION SPRING 30 | S59890001 | 2 | 242 SM4.37-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8 31 | S39086021 | 1 | 424 SM3.57-40%35 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
< BF 05> <For -[J05> 31 | 25456021 | 1 | HEZESH PLUNGER PIN 32 | 142711021 | 2 | #:[E VFS65 WASHER, VFS 6.5 <HIEER—hR > <Finger guard integral type>
28 | S55655221 | 1 | k&B|AH THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 32 | S02681101 | 1 |4%% THREAD WIPER 33 | 100666022 | 2 | EIk7ALZST M55X20 \WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 29 * Ga. 1| ERIAH PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-G
29 | 104525101 | 1 | sk TENSION SPRING 33 | 060400516 | 1 | #2$T M4xs SCREW BIND M4X5 34 | SA8179001 | 1 | B ERAH BELT COVER UNIT
34 | 146288021 | 1 | $4s&uhiNE THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 35 | 183658629 | 1 | R EAH A BELT COVERASSY A
35 | 025750132 | 1 | FmME S556 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56 36 | S15172329 | 1 | pwE BELT COVER
36 | S41207000 | 1 | #gEmE SPACER RUBBER 37 | s14427229 | 1 | R EKk BELT COVER BRACKET
37 | 149097000 | 1 | 4ER SILENT SHEET 38 | 146289001 | 2 | ERz#E® 7X12 CUSHION, 7X12 — pne
. SmmllEE . w | sistei | 1 |2 Wa. E445% / WARNING LABELS
) %-l- 1 v *‘.‘L ; )\J HE/ Syn chronizer 40 | 062680512 | 1 | 4R4T SW43740%6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
41 | $36924002 | 1 | B&4RIE INJURY MARK = SORRS]
42 100666022 | 2 | EISkAKIZET M5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 & EH7% / Warning labels F B4 B FR / Name of parts Size (mm) Code
ﬁl] gk dE E . . 43 | 025750132 | 2 ;g s ims.ss WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56
44 | 37264021 | 1 HEDE S BELT COVER D LID,
N. JEa= / QUICk reverse mechanism 45 | S14428129 | 1 | E#%E D BELT COVER D >
46 | SA8180001 | 1 |E#E U BELT COVER U E
47 | 35822221 | 1 | ke OIL TANK o, RIEZERE (B/ %) 64 X 40 SA2040-001
48 | S35732021 | 1 |#H%E HEAD COVER Label, caution Jap / Eng
49 | S02763602 | 1 | £kze4#E 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR
50 | S51283001 | 2 |m@E SPOOL STAND BASE
51 | 150182000 | 2 | sk SPOOL MAT
52 | $51282101 | 2 | ZtmsEmze SPOOL CUSHION
53 | 150206002 | 1 | FmE 16 WASHER PLAIN 16
54 | SA6629001 | 1 |28 M16 NUT M16
55 | 150174000 | 1 | & XEEE COLUMN CAP o e e e .
56 | S01005000 | 2 |#gkzME RUBBER WASHER RIEERITE (/%) 64 X 40 SA2041-001
57 | so27a7101 | 1 | 3% SPRING Label, caution Chn / Eng
58 | 150172003 | 1 | 4z=xie COLUMN PIPE
59 | 150174000 | 1 | &EZEEE COLUMN CAP
60 | 156112003 | 1 | #ze4E® D COLUMN PIPE D
SL-2110-501 61 150206000 | 1 | FEE 16 WASHER PLAIN 16
62 | SA6606001 | 1 | szewiEsk COLUMN JOINT /
SRS | THHFS |88 FEBIR NAME OF PARTS 63 | 150179002 | 2 | %4k B SPOOL SHAFT B agnin L=25
1 | SAB437001 | 1 | mEiEHIE 24 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24 SL2110.205 64 | 028050244 | 2 | 3EEILE 25 WASHER SPRING 25 Mark, injury R=1.2 $36924-002
2 | SA8438001 | 1 |4tLiwEiR NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE 65 | 021500104 | 2 | 88 v NUT 1 M5
3 | 100645003 | 2 | %M WASHER SES | THHRFS |HE THH AR NAME OF PARTS 86 |Shssoroon| 1 | LR 2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 F—L—
4 062681612 | 2 | #24T SM4.37-40X16 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X16 . soosoroto | T | HRAREER QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 67 | SA6607001 | 1 }?%: 2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
5 | SA8439001 | 1 | gt #18-2X SYNCHRONIZER #18-2 X 2 | 157081000 | 1 | #gm CUSHION 68 | 150183000 | 2 | W&EE THREAD HANGER BASE R
6 | SA8440001 | 1 |§HrtamERE SYNCHRONIZER PACKING e 69 | 142990001 | 2 | &R EFLE THREAD BUSH Label gi ® 12 $37060-001
7 | SA8441001 | 1 | $HutdMEIER SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT 3 | 143549000 | 2 | ke TERMINAL PIN, MALE 70 | SA6609001 | 2 | ILEIRELL SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER abel grounding
8 062630712 | 2 | #2$T SM2.38-56X7 SCREW PAN SM2.38-56X7 4 02600000 | 1| MBS SOLENOID LEVER 71| 021500104 | 2 | 828 M5 NUT 1 M5
9 113431022 1 | @ WASHER PLAIN 5 S07959001 1 | 4247 SM4.76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14 72 062061604 | 2 | #24T Mex16 SCREW PAN M6X16
10 | 062711012 | 1 | 42$T SM4.76:32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10 6 | 062711012 | 4 | URST SMA.76:32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10 73 | 062501404 | 2 | #24T wsx14 SCREW PAN M5X14
1| 140847121 | 1 | mEE® CORD HOLDER T | rdoeami2n 1| REELES CORD HOLDER
12 | 062670612 | 1 | 424 SM357-40%6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 8 | 146253000 | 2 | El=EE TUBE <DBX1> <DBX1> Ga. L 1:; B—% %5 / Gauge parts list
13 | SA8442001 | 1 | $HuthilgsigiRE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT PACKING 74 | SAB256011 | 1 | HLEFAE (241) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 . N Jo A% g p
74 | SA8256014 | 1 | #HlEHE (2#) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14
74 | SA8256022 | 1 | #LEHE (2#1) #22 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #22 SR /
<DPX5> <DP X 5> A / HOE / Needle plate ERF/ TERA S /
74 | SA8257011 | 1 | #LEHE (2#1) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 Specification Destination Ty Feed dog  |Presser foot assy
74 | SA8257014 | 1 | #HLEHE (2#) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14 ok
< AF 103> <For -[]03> —AuHOE. EI:EI/, E18 111859301 111860121 153037221
75 | 146290021 | 1 | #is BOBBIN 03 For General export & China
< BF 105> <For-[j05> LER/ E18 | 145971101 | 02742001 $36902001
76 | 117132001 | 1 | #i BOBBIN For Turkey
—HREOE. vE/
<BFHE> <For China only> For General export & China H26 150792101 150793021 150789121
77 | S36122025 | 1 | VESE#HMER 40-40 V-BELT MWHITE, 4049 -00s TEE,
For Turkey H26 | 150792101 150793021 $36903001

SL-2110



